
 



WINES BY THE GLASS

SPARKLING & CHAMPAGNE
NV BISOL,  Jeio,   Prosecco Superiore DOC,  Brut 22

NV FRANCK PASCAL, Fluence Brut Nature 44

NV DELAMOTTE,  Brut 45

2013 PIPER-HEIDSEICK, Rare Millésime , Brut 145

NV TAITTINGER,  Prestige,   Brut Rosé 58
NV BILLECART-SALMON,  Brut Rosé 64

WHITE

2022 Riseling, DOMAINE TRIMBACH, Alsace 23

2022 Vermentino,  CHATEAU MINUTY,  Presitge  Provence 24

2024 Grillo, FEUDI DEL PISCIOTTO, Colori di Sicilia  Sicily 25

2022 Chardonnay, RESONANCE, Willamettte Valley 29

2022 Sauvignon Blanc, SARACINA, Lolonis Vineyards, Mendocino 36

2023 Sancerre,  ANTOINE FARGE   Loire Valley 37

2023 Chardonnay,  RAMEY   Russian River Valley 39

2022 Chablis,  DOMAINE VOCORET & FILS,  Vaillons  1 er Cru    Chablis 49

2022 Cháteauneuf-du-Pape Blanc, CHATEAU BEAUCASTEL Rhone Valley 90

ROSÉ
2023 CHATEAU PEYRASSOL,  La Croix    Provence 24

2024 LES HAUTS DES SMITH, Bordeaux 31

RED

2021 Fronsac, LES TROIS CROIX, Bordeaux 27
2015 Tempranillo, LA RIOJA ALTA, Vina Arana barquito  Rioja 28

2019 Crozes-Hermitage, JEAN-LUC COLOMBO, Les F ěes Brunes 35

2021 Barolo, G.D. VARJA, Albe  Piedmont 38

2019 Pinot Noir,  THOMAS FOGARTY,  Rapley Trail   Santa Cruz Mountains 46

2023 Cabernet Sauvignon, DOMINUS ESTATES, Othello  Napa Valley 48

2017 Santenay, BOUCHARD PĚRE  et FILS, 1 er  Cru La Comme  Burgundy 49

2012 Margaux, CHATEAU DU TERTRE   Bordeaux 55

2023 Super Tuscan, TENUTA SAN GUIDO, Guidalberto  Bolgheri 58

2022 Gevrey-Chambertin, PERNOT PĚRE et FILS , Les Jeunes Rois Burgundy 65

SAKE
JDG JOKIGEN,  Kimoto Junmai Daiginjo   Yamagata 28

DESSERT

2010 Tokaji,  HETSZOLO,  5 Puttonyos    Hungary 39

1992 Madeira,  D'OLIVEIRAS  BOAL   Portugal 139

1999 Madeira,  D'OLIVEIRAS  SERCIAL   Portugal 120

NV Port,  TAYLOR FLADGATE,  10yr Tawny   Portugal 26

1992 Port,  WARRE'S,  Colheita Tawny   Portugal 49

NV Port,  TAYLOR FLADGATE,  20yr Tawny   Portugal 32

1994 Port,  TAYLOR FLADGATE   Portugal 129

NV Port,  TAYLOR FLADGATE,  50yr Tawny 'Golden Age'   Portugal 135

2018 Sauternes,  LIONS DE SUDUIRAUT   Bordeaux 27

2005 Sauternes,  CHATEAU D'YQUEM   Bordeaux 135
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COCKTAILS

   JEAN-GEORGES SIGNATURE COLLECTION 

The MARK Cocktail 26
Bisol Prosecco, Raspberry, Lychee

Ginger Margarita 29
Maestro Dobel Diamante Tequila, Ginger, Lime, Ginger Salt

Cucumber Martini 29
Hendrick's Gin, Cucumber, Fresh Mint, Lemon

Vodka Thyme Lemonade 29
Belvedere, Thyme, Lemon

Espresso Martini 29
Belvedere Dirty Brew, Espresso, Tahitian Vanilla Bean

Cherry-Yuzu Old Fashioned 29
Makers Mark Whiskey, Cherry, Yuzu, Angostura Bitters, Orange

   THE MANHATTAN COLLECTION 

The Macklowe 49
The Macklowe Rye Whisky 'Jean-Georges', Rammazotti Amaro, Orange

The Suntory 45
Hibiki Harmony Whisky, Cinzano Sweet Vermouth, Montenegro Amaro, Shiso 

The Perfect Ten 79
Michter's 10yr Bourbon, Cinzano Sweet Vermouth, Dry Vermouth, Angostura

   THE MARTINI COLLECTION 

House of Bond  34
Haku Vodka, Still G.I.N., Cap Corpse Blanc, Sakura Bitters 

Skip the Wine 34
Still G.I.N., Ambrato Blanc, Extra Dry Vermouth, Fino Sherry, Mint 

BEER
Beck's   Bremen, Germany 15
Brooklyn Lager   Brooklyn, USA 15
Duvel   Breendonk, Belgium 18
Heineken Light   Netherlands 15
Lagunitas IPA   Petaluma, CA 15

Samuel Smith Oatmeal Stout United Kingdom 15

Stella Artois Liberté,  Non-alcoholic   Belgium 15

ZERO ABV BEVERAGES
2022 French Bloom, La Cuvee  BdB  France 47

French Bloom,  Le Rosé,  Brut   France 34

Phony Negroni, St. Agrestis 19

Cherry Yuzu-Limeade 17

Faux 77, Seedlip & Selbach Funklewurtz Zero 25

Lychee Raspberry Soda 17

Pineapple Soda 17
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SOMMELIER SELECTION

CHAMPAGNE

NV Barons de Phillipe Rothschild, Brut Nature 265

2018 Alexandre Bonnet, Les Riceys, BdN 285
2020 Suenen,  C+C ,  Grand Cru,  BdB Extra Brut 375

2017 Bereche - Les Monts Fournois,  Côte,  Le Mesnil, Grand Cru,  BdB Extra Brut 460

2006 Dom Perignon, Plénitude 2 , Brut 1,740
1995 Krug,  Collection,   Brut 2,875
2007 Salon,  Cuvee S,   Grand Cru,  BdB Brut 3,295

WHITE

2022 Chardonnay,  Scar of the Sea,  Rancho Tepusquet,   Santa Maria Valley 225

2013 Chardonnay, Dumol, Isobel , Sonoma Coast 325

2016 Chardonnay,  Rhys,  Horseshoe Vineyard,   Santa Cruz Mtns 345

2022 Chablis Grand Cru, Courtault-Michelet, Valmur 375

2020  Rully, Domaine de Villaine,  Rabourcé   1er Cru Rully 395

2010 Jurancon Sec,  Didier Dagueneau,  Les Jardins de Babylone,   Jurançon 385

2019 Jura, J-F Ganevat,  Les Varrons,   Chardonnay,   Côtes du Jura 495

2018 Riesling Kabinett,  Egon Muller,  Scharzhofberger,   Mosel 590

2016 Sine Qua Non,  Deux Grenouilles,   Roussanne,  Central Coast 790

2018 Meursault, Domaine Leflaive, 1er Sous le Dos d'Âne 1,440

RED

2022 Saint-Émilion, Saintayme, Bordeaux 150

2018 Cotes-de-Bordeaux, Château Biac, Bordeaux 165

2022 Georges Roy,  Les Picotins,  Savigny-les-Beaune,  Burgundy 175

2020 Babaresco, Col dei Venti Piedmont 215

2020 Barolo, Massolino, Serralunga d'Alba, Piedmont 225

2017 Beaune Vincent Girardin, 1er Cru Les Marconnets Burgundy 245

2017 VolnayBouchard Père et Fils, 1er Cru Les Caillerets ,  Burgundy 350

2005 Margaux, Château Du Tertre,  5 ème Cru Classé 375

2014 Pessac-Leognan, Château Les Carmes Haut Brion, Bordeaux 520

2017 Brunello di Montalcino,  Fattoria Poggio di Sotto,  Tuscany 795

2015 Chambertin Grand Cru, Domaine Bertagna, Burgundy 885

1985 Saint Julien,  Château Ducru-Beaucaillou ,  2 ème  Cru Classé ,  Bordeaux 995

2001 Hermitage,  Jean-Louis Chave,   Rhone Valley 1,690

2007 Amarone della Valpolicella,  Classico,  Giuseppe Quintarelli,  Veneto 1,750

2017 Echézeaux, Domaine de la Romanee-Conti Burgundy 2,950
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WINE - HALF-BOTTLES

CHAMPAGNE

NV Billecart-Salmon,  Reserve,   Brut 125

NV Veuve Clicquot, Yellow Label 135

NV Barons de Rothschild, Brut Rosé 160

NV Gosset,  Grand Cru,  Brut Rosé 180

NV Ruinart,  Brut Rosé 200

WHITE

2024 Alphonse Mellot, La Moussière 125

2023 Billaud-Simon, Chablis 105

2023 Clos de La Chapelle, Corton-Charlemagne Grand Cru 460

2023 Clos de La Chapelle, 1er Cru, Les Charmes , Meursault 380

2022 Remi Jobard,  Sous La Velle,   Meursault 198

2021 Rhys,  Bearwallow,   Chardonnay,   Anderson Valley 159

RED

2016 Château Beychevelle, St. Julien 4 eme  Cru Classe 260

2010 Château Lynch-Bages,  Pauillac  5 eme  Cru Classe 525

2015 Château Montrose,  Saint-Estephe  2 eme  Cru Classe 350

2022 Clos de La Chapelle, Volnay 1er Cru Monopole Clos de La Chapelle 275

2020 Gaja,  Dagromis,   Barolo 210

2023 Gaja, Sito Moresco, Langhe 150

2023 Jean-Jacques-Frédéric Mugnier Nuits-Saint-Georges 1er 
Clos de la Maréchale 285

2018 Opus One  Napa Valley 545

2021 Tenuta San Guido,  Sassicaia 445
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WINE - LARGE FORMAT - MAGNUM

CHAMPAGNE

2004 Krug,  Brut 3,090

2015 Pol Roger,  Cuvée Sir Winston Churchill, Brut 2,490

2008 Salon,  Clos du Mesnil ,  Grand Cru,  BdB Brut 6,900

WHITE

2003 Chardonnay, Aubert,  Reuling 1,100

2021 Chardonnay, Kistler,  Laguna Ridge 645

2019 Puligny-Montachet, Domaine Leflaive 2,200

2016 Sauvignon Blanc, Eisele Vineyard 675

RED

2012 Aubert,  UV-SL ,  Pinot Noir 890

2017 Bruno Giacosa,  Falletto,  Vigna le Rocche Riserva, Barolo 4,490

1999 Château Clerc-Milon 920

2000 Château Cos d'Estournel 2,920

2010 Château Lafite-Rothschild 9,980

2018 Château Lagrange 525

1995 Château Mouton-Rothschild 6,450

1996 Château Mouton-Rothschild 7,950

2016 Domaine de la Romanee-Conti,  Echézeaux 8,925

2019 Domaine des Lambrays,  Clos des Lambrays 3,250

2002 Dominus, Cabernet Sauvignon 1,860

1997 Farella-Park,  Cabernet Sauvignon 990

2017 Louis Latour,  Chambertin 2,475

2016 Opus One,  Meritage 3,140

2017 Podere Sante Marie,  Selvarella 390

2000 Vega Sicilia,  Unico,   Ribera del Duero 3,650
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CHAMPAGNE  ROSÉ

NV Barons de Phillipe Rothschild, Brut 280

2009 Dom Pérignon,  Brut 1,480

NV Egly-Ouriet,  Grand Cru,  Extra Brut 695

NV Franck Pascal,  Tolérance, Brut 295

NV Gosset,  12 Ans de Cave,  Brut 575

NV Jacques Selosse,  Grand Cru,  Brut 2,275

NV Laurent-Perrier,  Cuvee Rosé, Brut 325

2007 Philipponnat,  Cuveé 1522, Brut 545

NV Ruinart,  Brut 345
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CHAMPAGNE - VINTAGE

2018 Agrapart,  Venus,   Grand Cru,  Bdb Brut Nature 775

2019 Alain & Salima Cordeuil,  Altitude 320,   BdN Brut Nature 325

2019 Alain & Salima Cordeuil,  Altitude 350,   BdB Brut Nature 325

2018 Alexandre Bonnet, Les Riceys, BdN 285

2015 Benoit Lahaye,  Grand Cru,  Extra Brut 465

2010 Bereche - Les Monts Fournois,  Vertus , 1er Cru,  Extra Brut 455

2016 Bereche - Les Monts Fournois,  Vallée,  Grand Cru,  Extra Brut 390

2017 Bereche - Les Monts Fournois,  Côte,  Le Mesnil, Grand Cru,  BdB Extra Brut 460

2012 Bereche - Les Monts Fournois,  Montagne,  Grand Cru,  Extra Brut 620

2005 Billecart-Salmon,  Le Clos Saint-Hilaire,   Brut 1,690

2006 Billecart-Salmon,  Le Clos Saint-Hilaire,   Brut 1,650

2016 Chartogne-Taillet,  Hors Serie, Grand Cru,  BdB Extra Brut 525

2015 Dom Pérignon,  Brut 745

2006 Dom Perignon, Plénitude 2 , Brut 1,740

1992 Dom Pérignon,  Plénitude 3,   Brut 9,950

2014 Delamotte,  BdB Brut 420

2010 Dom Ruinart,  BdB Brut 990

2020 Frederic Savart,  Le Mont Benoit,  1er Cru,  Extra Brut 645

2019 Georges Laval,  Les Hautes Chevres,  1er Cru,  BdN Brut Nature 895

1970 Henriot, M ĕmoires , Brut 3,555

1995 Krug,  Collection, Brut 2,875

2006  Krug,  Clos d'Ambonnay,  BdN Brut 5,900

2014 Leclerc Briant,  Les Basses Prières,  1er Cru,  Brut 660

2016 Louis Roederer ,  Cristal,  Brut 1,190

2015 Pierre Gimonnet,  Special Club,  Brut 390

2007 Salon,  Cuvee S , Grand Cru,  BdB Brut 3,295

2008 Salon,  Cuvee S , Grand Cru,  BdB Brut  (1500mL ) 6,485

2012 Salon,  Cuvee S , Grand Cru,  BdB Brut 2,795

2020 Suenen,  C+C , Grand Cru,  BdB Extra Brut 375

2013  Taittinger,  Comtes de Champagne,  BdB Brut 860
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CHAMPAGNE - NON-VINTAGE

Armand de Brignac,  Ace of Spades ,  Brut 950

Baron de Phillipe Rothschild, Grand Cru, Brut Nature 265

Billecart Salmon,  Cuvee Jean-Georges ,  Brut 225

Egly-Ouriet,  Les Vignes de Bisseuil,   1er Cru,  Brut 345

Egly-Ouriet,  Grand Cru,  Brut 375

Georges Laval,  Cumieres,  1er Cru,  Brut Nature 345

Jacquesson,  742 DT,   Grand Cru,  Extra Brut 490

Krug, Grand Cuvee  171eme, Brut 735

Laurent-Perrier,  BdB Brut Nature 350

Lilbert-Fils,  Perle,  Grand Cru,  BdB Brut 350

Mouzon-Leroux,  L'Atavique,   Grand Cru,  Extra Brut 220

Philippe Gonet,  TER,   BdB Brut 330

Pierre Peters,  L'Etonnant Monsieur Viktor (MK 17), Grand Cru,  BdB Brut 795

Ruinart,  BdB Brut 395

Ruinart, Singulieur  BdB 420

Taittinger,  Cuvee Prestige,   Brut 220

Taittinger,  La Francaise,   Brut 260

Telmont, BdB Extra Brut 660

Veuve Clicquot,  Yellow Label,   Brut 295

SPARKLING WINE

California

2013 Gloria Ferrer,  Carneros Cuvee,  Brut 250

Israel

2018 Yarden,  BdB Brut 165
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WHITE WINE - FRANCE - BURGUNDY

BOURGOGNE BLANC

2021 Chateau de Maltroye 190

2022 Domaine Chavy 185

2021 Coche-Dury 995

2021 Duriel-Janthial 140

2023 Dubuet-Monthelie, Aligote 165

2023 Hubert Lamy, Les Chataingers 280

2019 Leflaive 490

2021 Leflaive & Associes 390

2022 Ramonet, Aligote 180

CHABLIS

2023 Billaud Simon 170

2022 Laurent Tribut 180

CHABLIS 1
er

 CRU

2023 Francois Raveneau, Butteaux 1,175

2023 Francois Raveneau,  Montee de Tonnerre 1,305

2022 Francois Raveneau,  Montee de Tonnerre 1,325

2023 Francois Raveneau, Vaillons 1,185

2022 Jean-Marc Brocard, Montee de Tonnerre 225

2023 Jean-Marc Brocard, Vau de Vay 185

2023 Laurent Tribut, Cote de Lechet 255

2023 Louis Michel & Fils, Forest 195

2023 Vincent Dauvissat,  Vaillons 445

2020 Vincent Dauvissat,  Forest 455

2023 Vincent Dauvissat, Sechets 375

CHABLIS GRAND CRU

2021 Christian Moreau,  Les Clos 650

2023 Christian Moreau, Les Clos  'Clos des Hospices ' 725

2022 Courtault-Michelet, Valmur 375

2012 Daniel-Etienne Defaix,  Grenouilles 500

2022 Gerard Duplessis,  Les Clos 425

2022 Laroche, Les Clos 575

2019 Laroche,  Les Blanchots, 'Réserve de l'Obédience' 795

2018 Roland Lavantureux,  Bougros 350

2023 Vincent Dauvissat,  Les Clos 785

2021 Vincent Dauvissat,  Les Preuses 830

2021 William Fevre,  Bougros, 'Cote Bouguerots' 630
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WHITE WINE - FRANCE - BURGUNDY

CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET

2022 Bachelet-Monnot 325

2022 Michel Niellon 395

2023 Paul Pillot 425

2021 Ramonet 450

2021 Romane et Clément 315

CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 1
er

 CRU

2020 Bernard Moreau,  Morgeot 875

2021 Chateau de la Maltroye 450
2022 Chateau de la Maltroye,  Morgeot 525

2018 Jean-Noel Gagnard,  Les Caillerets 550

2022 Marc Morey,  Les Vergers 465

2022 Michel Niellon, Les Champs Gain 625

2022 Paul Pillot,  Clos Saint Jean 575

2022 Paul Pillot,  Les Caillerets 895

2020 Philippe Bouzereau,  Morgeot 480

2021 Ramonet, Morgeot 790

2021 Ramonet, Les Grandes Ruchottes 1,200

MEURSAULT

2022 Bernard-Bonin,  La Rencontre 965

2022 Bouchard Père et Fils, Les Clous 285

2022 Coche-Dury 2,200

2021  Jean Monnier,  Les Rougeots 355

2020 Michel Lafarge,  Vendenages Selectionees 315

2020 Pierre Boisson,  Les Criots 385

2020 Pierre Mayeul 425

2022 Pierre Morey,  Les  Tessons 495

2022 Roulot,  Vireuils 830

2022 Xavier Monnot,  Le Limozin 345

2022 Xavier Monnot,  Les Chevalieres 355

MEURSAULT 1
er

 CRU

2022 Comtesse de Cherisey,  La Genelotte 625
2022 Clos de la Chapelle,  Charmes 725

2018 Domaine Leflaive, Sous le Dos d'Âne 1,440

2022 Pierre Morey,  Perrieres 945

2022 Roulot,  Clos des Boucheres 1,395
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WHITE WINE - FRANCE - BURGUNDY

PULIGNY-MONTRACHET

2023 Domaine Chavy 395

2023 Joseph Drouhin 420

2020 Leflaive 795

2022 Leflaive 795

PULIGNY-MONTRACHET 1
er

 CRU

2021 Antonin Guyon,  Les Pucelles 825

2020 Camille Giroud,  Les Referts 795

2022 Chavy Chouet,  Les Folatières 645

2023 Domaine Chavy, Clavoillon 650

2022 Comtesse de Cherisey,  Les Chalumeaux 625

2022 Henri Boillot,  Clos de la Mouchère 990

2021 Jacques Prieur,  Les Combettes 645

2015 Leflaive, Les Folatières 1,900

2015 Leflaive, Clavoillon 1,550

2021 Leflaive, Clavoillon 1,295

2022 Leflaive, Clavoillon 1,375

2019 Leflaive,  Les Pucelles 2,395

2020 Leflaive,  Les Pucelles 2,325

2023 Olivier Leflaive, Les Folatieres 915

2023 Olivier Leflaive, Les Pucelles 960

2020 Ramonet,  Champ Canet 995

SAINT - AUBIN 1
er

 CRU

2023 Olivier Leflaive,  En Remilly 395

2022 Hubert Lamy,  En Remilly 625

2022 Paul Pillot, Les Charmois 295

2021 Thierry Pillot,  Les Castets 320

VOUGEOUT 1er CRU

2021 Domaine Bertagna, Les Cras 340
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WHITE WINE - FRANCE - BURGUNDY GRAND CRU

MONTRACHET

2018 Baron Thenard 2,385

2020 Comtes Lafon 5,985

2021 Joseph Drouhin,  Marquis de Laguiche 3,485

2021 Ramonet 7,900

BATARD-MONTRACHET

2022 Blain-Gagnard 1,390

2019 Leflaive 3,950

2021 Marc Morey 1,950

2020 Ramonet 3,675

2021 Ramonet 3,565

BIENVENUES-BATARD-MONTRACHET

2020 Leflaive 4,450

CHEVALIER-MONTRACHET

2019 Leflaive 4,490

2020 Leflaive 5,650

2021 Leflaive 6,250

2018 Michel Niellon 2,350

2020 Michel Niellon 2,890

CRIOTS-BATARD-MONTRACHET

2020 Blain-Gagnard 1,390

CORTON-CHARLEMAGNE

2011  Bonneau du Martray 2,525

2022 Bouchard Père et Fils 890

2022 Clos de la Chapelle 880

2022 Domaine de la Romanee-Conti 6,400

2015 Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey 1,725
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WHITE WINE - FRANCE -  JURA & BURGUNDY

JURA

2020 Domaine du Pelican,  Grand Curoulet,   Chardonnay,   Arbois 195

2019 J-F Ganevat,  Grusse en Billat,   Chardonnay,   Côtes du Jura 495

2019 J-F Ganevat,  Les Varrons,   Chardonnay,   Côtes du Jura 495

2019 J-F Ganevat,  Les Grands Teppes VV,   Chardonnay,   Côtes du Jura 535

AUXEY-DURESSES

2022 Dubuet-Monthelie,  Les Grands Champs 245

BEAUNE 1
er CRU

2020 Joseph Drouhin,  Clos des Mouches 690

MARSANNAY

2020 Chateau de Charodon 345

MERCUREY

2020 Château de Chamirey,  En Pierrelet 210

MONTAGNY 1er CRU

2023 J.M Boillot 165

PERNAND-VERGELESSES

2022 Petit-Roy,  Les Combottes 235

2017 Dubuet-Monthelie,  Les Vergelesses  1er Cru 245

POUILLY-FUISSE

2021 Chateau Fuisse,  Le Clos 1er Cru 320

2021 Leflaive 360

RULLY

2023 Domaine Belleville, La Cree 150

2020  Domaine de Villaine,  Rabourcé   1er Cru 395

2022 Jean-Marc Pillot,  Les Gaudoirs 135
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WHITE WINE - FRANCE - LOIRE & BORDEAUX

ANJOU

2022 Domaine Belargus,  Roueres 295

SANCERRE

2023 Domaine Fouassier 175

2024 Domaine Michel Girault, Les Beaux Regards 160

SAVENNIÈRES

2019 Nicolas Joly,  Clos de la Coulée de Serrant 345

2021 Thibaud Boudignon,  Clos de la Hutte  325

BORDEAUX BLANC

2023 Château Angelus, Blanc du Mileu Cotes de Bordeaux 195

2021 Château Duhart-Milon,  Pauillac 325

2016 Domaine de Chevalier,  Pessac-Léognan 450

2020 Le Petit Cheval,  Saint-Émilion 550

2017 Vignobles Pueyo,  Hellebore,  Saint-Émilion 240
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WHITE WINE - FRANCE - RHÔNE VALLEY & SOUTHWEST

JURANÇON 

2010 Didier Dagueneau,  Les Jardins de Babylone , Sec,  Petit Manseng 385

NORTHERN RHÔNE

2022 Andre Perret,  Chery,  Condrieu 245

2021 Graeme et Julie Bott,  Condrieu 195

2021 Jean-Louis Chave,  Hermitage Blanc 998

2019 Marc Sorrel,  Les Rocoules,  Hermitage Blanc 945

SOUTHERN RHÔNE

2012 Chateau Rayas,  Cháteauneuf-du-Pape Blanc 1,595

2018 Domaine de Marcoux,  Cháteauneuf-du-Pape Blanc 195

2022 Isabel Ferrando,  Vieilles Clairettes,   Cháteauneuf-du-Pape Blanc 495
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WHITE WINE - ALSACE, AUSTRIA & GERMANY

ALSACE - PINOT GRIS

2014 Famille Hugel 240

ALSACE - RIESLING

2014 Leon Beyer,  Comtes d'Eguisheim 320

2017 Trimbach, Cuvee Emile 350

2019 Trimbach, Clos St. Hune 1,395

AUSTRIA - GRÜNER VELTLINER 

2023 Alzinger,  Loibenberg, Smaragd,  Wachau 210

2022 Prager,  Achleiten Stockkultur, Smaragd,  Wachau 320

2022 Veyder-Malberg,  Hochrain,  Wachau 255

AUSTRIA - RIESLING

2023 Alzinger,  Loibenberg, Smaragd,  Wachau 210

2021 Knoll,  Pfaffenberg Selection Kremstal,  Niederösterreich 260

2015 Muthenthaler,  Viesslinger Stern,  Wachau 225

2018 Peter Veyder-Malberg,  Bruck,  Wachau 230

2022 Peter Veyder-Malberg,  Elsarner Brandstatt,  Wachau 440

GERMANY - RIESLING

2023 Trocken,  Eva Fricke,  Rheingau 150

2020 Kabinett,  Domäne Serrig,  Vogelsang,   Saar 345

2018 Kabinett,  Egon Muller,  Scharzhofberg,   Mosel 590

2023 Kabinett,  Unterlind,  Laurentislay,   Mosel 195

2023 Kabinett,  Unterlind,  Juffer Sonnenuhr,   Mosel 195

2023 Spätlese,  Unterlind,  Juiffer Sonnenuhr,   Mosel 235

2020 Auslese,  Dr. Loosen,  Urziger Wurzgarten,   Mosel 215

2021 GG,  Clemens Busch,  Felsterrasse,   Mosel 360

2020 GG,  Domäne Serrig,  Vogelsang,   Saar 595

2020 GG,  Schäfer-Fröhlich,  Bockenauer Felseneck,   Nahe 345

2021 GG,  Wittmann,  Westhofener Aulerde,   Rheinhessen 250

2020 GG,  Wittmann,  Morstein,   Rheinhessen 395
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WHITE WINE - SOUTHERN EUROPE

GREECE

2022 Clos Stegasta, T-oinos Assyrtiko,  Cyclades 310

2022 Clos Stegasta, T-oinos Assyrtiko,  Clos Rare, Cyclades 490

ITALY

2022 Chardonnay, Passopisciaro, Contrada PC  Terre Siciliane 240

2021 Chardonnay, Gaja,  Gaia & Rey,  Langhe 995

2023 Chardonnay, Tramin, Stoan Alto Adige 180

2023 Gavi, La Scolca, Black Label  Cortese di Gavi 185

2024 Gavi, Pio Cesare, Cortese di Gavi 165

2017 Gewürztraminer, Tramin, Epokale  Alto Adige 475

2022 Malvasia, Eolia,  Salina Bianco M,   Sicily 160

2010 Pinot Bianco, Cantina Terlano,  Rarita,  Alto Adige 690

2021 Pinot Bianco, Cantina Terlano,  Vorberg,  Riserva,  Alto Adige 174

2020 Pinot Bianco, Cantina Terlano,  Nova Domus, Alto Adige  280

2023 Pinot Grigio, Tramin, Unterebner Alto Adige 165

2021 Sauvignon, Cantina Terlano,  Quarz,  Alto Adige 260

2019 Trebbiano, Emidio Pepe,  Abruzzo 320

SPAIN

2024 Albariño, Bodegas Las Cana, Navia 210

2020 Albariño, Familia Torres,  Granito Penelas 169

2021 Rioja Blanco, Flor de Muga, Rioja 175
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WHITE WINE - CALIFORNIA & OREGON

CHARDONNAY, California

2023 Aubert,  UV-SL,  Sonoma Coast 325

2023 Aubert,  Lauren,  Sonoma Coast 465

2003 Aubert,  Reuling,  Sonoma Coast (1500ml) 1,085

2022 Ceritas,  Trout Gulch,  Santa Cruz Mountains 255

2022 Ceritas,  Zephyr,  Sonoma Coast 275

2020 Chanin,  Los Alamos,  Santa Barbara County 185

2017 Chateau Montelena,  Napa Valley 295

2020 Domaine Eden,  Santa Cruz Mountains 140

2013 Dumol, Isobel , Sonoma Coast 325

2023 Dumol, Isobel, Sonoma Coast 260

2023 Far Niente,  Napa Valley 270

2020 Far Mountain,  Myrna,  Sonoma Valley 175

2021 Heitz Cellars,  Quartz Creek, Napa Valley 320

2023 Kistler,  Les Noisetiers,  Sonoma Coast 255

2022 Kongsgaard,  Napa Valley 495

2023 Lady of the Sunshine,  Chene Vineyard,   Edna Valley 185

2023 Little Boat Russian River Valley 175

2020 Merry Edwards,  Olivet Lane,  Russian River Valley 295

2016 Paul Lato,  Matinée,   Santa Barbara County 225

2016 Peay,  Estate,   West Sonoma Coast 255

2023 RAEN, Fort Ross-Seaview , Sonoma Coast 260

2016 Rhys,  Horseshoe Vineyard,  Santa Cruz Mountains 365

2022 Ridge,  Estate,  Santa Cruz Mountains 235

2022 Scar of the Sea,  Bassi Vineyard,   San Luis Obispo 165

2021 Scar of the Sea,  Rancho Tepusquet,   Santa Maria Valley 225

2023 Staglin, Salus , Napa Valley 255

2022 Shafer Vineyards,  Red Shoulder Ranch,  Napa Valley 240

2021 Vivier,  Hyde Vineyard,  Sonoma Coast 235

2021 Weather,  Sonoma Coast 105

CHARDONNAY, Oregon, Willamette Valley

2020 Beaux Frères 285

2018 Cameron,  Clos Electrique,   Dundee Hills 255

2021 Cameron,  Clos Electrique,   Dundee Hills 265

2019 Evening Land,  La Source,   Eola-Amity Hills 235

2022 Lingua Franca, Sisters 265

2022 Morgen Long 195

2019 Résonance,  Hyland Vineyard 170

2021 Walter Scott,  Lucille 425

19



WHITE WINE - CALIFORNIA & OREGON

RHONE & OTHER VARIETALS, Pacific US

2020 Chardonnay Blend, Sine Qua Non,  Distenta II,   Santa Barbara 895

2022 Grenache Blanc, Ridge Vineyards,  Paso Robles 125

2023 Pinot Grigio, Cameron,  Ramato ,  Dundee Hills 120

2016 Roussane Blend, Sine Qua Non,  Deux Grenouilles,  Central Coast 780

2017 Sémillon Blend, Palazzo,  Cuvée Blanc,   Napa Valley 190

2021 Viognier, Alban Vineyards,  Estate,   Edna Valley 205

WHITE WINE - REST OF THE WORLD

CHARDONNAY

2022 By Farr,  Geelong, Australia 245

2023 Kumeau River, Mates Vineyard, Marlborough Australia 280

2023 Adrianna Vineyard, White Bones, Argentina 425

2023 Adrianna Vineyard, White Stones,  Argentina 400

2022 Yarden,  Golan Heights, Israel 125

RIESLING

2021 Forge Cellars,  Wagner Caywood East, Finger Lakes, NY 115

SAUVIGNON BLANC

2024 Cloudy Bay,  Marlborough, NZ 160

2020 Eisele Vineyard, Napa Valley 395

2023 Sentium, Medocino 235

ROSÉ WINE

FRANCE

2022 Chateau d'Esclans, Cotes de Provence 150

2023 Domaine Bart,  Marsannay Rose,   Burgundy 135

2023 Domaines Ott,  Clos Mireille,   Cotes de Provence 205

2024 Maison Aix, Aix  130

2024 Whispering Angel, Cotes de Provence 140

ITALY

2024 Vajra,  Rosabella,   Piedmont 125

USA

2023 Little Boat, Napa Valley 115

2022 Matthiasson,  Napa Valley 120

2024 RAEN, Monarch Challenge , Sonoma Coast 155
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RED WINE - BORDEAUX

BORDEAUX - LEFT BANK

COTES DE BORDEAUX 

2018 Château Biac 165

2019 Château Biac 160

MÉDOC

2022 Château Dompierre, Les Charmes  Haut-Médoc 135

2009 Château La Lagune,  Haut-Médoc 380

2020 Château Sociando-Mallet,  Haut-Médoc 195
2003 Château Sociando-Mallet,  Cuvee Jean Gautreau,   Haut-Médoc 470

1990 Château Sociando-Mallet,  Haut-Médoc 590

SAINT-ESTEPHE

2015 Château Cos d'Estournel,  2 éme  Cru Classé 845

2014 Château Cos d'Estournel,  2 éme  Cru Classé 660
2009 Château Cos d’Estournel,  2 éme  Cru Classé 1,795
2006 Château Cos d’Estournel,  2 éme  Cru Classé 790

PAUILLAC

2018 Anseillan 290

2019 Anseillan 310

1982 Château Batailley,   5 ème  Cru Classé 2,485

1988 Château Batailley,   5 ème  Cru Classé 1,185

2018 Château Lacoste-Borie 175

2015 Château Lafite-Rothschild,  Carruades de Lafite 1,345

2005 Château Lafite-Rothschild,   1 er  Cru Classé 6,550
2009 Château Lafite-Rothschild,   1 er  Cru Classé 6,350
2010 Château Lafite-Rothschild,   1 er  Cru Classé 6,140

2015 Chateau Lafite-Rothschild,   1 er  Cru Classé 5,220
2018 Château Lafite-Rothschild,   1 er  Cru Classé 4,290

2017  Château Latour,  Les Forts de Latour 985

1983 Château Latour,   1 er  Cru Classé 2,890

2008 Château Latour,   1 er  Cru Classé 2,850
2015 Château Latour,   1 er  Cru Classé 2,995

2016 Château Mouton-Rothschild, Petit-Mouton 1,090

2018 Château Mouton-Rothschild,   1 er  Cru Classé 2,875

2016 Château Mouton-Rothschild,   1 er  Cru Classé 2,975

2007 Château Mouton-Rothschild,   1 er  Cru Classé 2,695

2005 Château Mouton-Rothschild,  1 er  Cru Classé 3,590

2018 Château Pichon Baron Longueville, 2 ème  Cru Classé 745

2019 Château Pichon Baron Longueville, 2 ème  Cru Classé 725

2020 Château Pichon Baron Longueville, Pauillac de Pichon Baron 155

1996 Château Pichon Longueville, Comtesse de Lalande,   2 ème  Cru Classé 1,895

2008 Château Pichon Longueville, Comtesse de Lalande,   2 ème  Cru Classé 790

2016 Chateau Pontet-Canet,   5 ème  Cru Classé 720

2005 Chateau Pontet-Canet,   5 ème Cru Classé 760

1999 Château Pontet-Canet,  5 ème  Cru Classé 650

1995 Château Pontet-Canet,   5 ème  Cru Classé 675

1994 Château Pontet-Canet,   5 ème  Cru Classé 565

2020 Château Lynch Bages,   5 ème  Cru Classé 625

2019 Château Lynch Bages,   5 ème  Cru Classé 665
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RED WINE - BORDEAUX 

BORDEAUX - LEFT BANK

ST. JULIEN

2015 Château Ducru-Beaucaillou,   2ème  Cru Classé 950

1995 Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillou,   2 ème  Cru Classé 1,190

1988 Château Ducru-Beaucaillou,   2 ème  Cru Classé 895

2018 Château Lagrange,   3ème  Cru Classé   (1500mL) 525

1990 Château Lagrange,   3ème  Cru Classé 550

2001 Château Leoville-Las Cases,   2 ème  Cru Classé 980

2015 Château Leoville-Las Cases,   2 ème  Cru Classé 995

2010 Château Leoville-Poyferre,   2 ème  Cru Classé 760

MARGAUX

2009 Château Brane-Cantenac,   2 ème  Cru Classé 490

2005 Château Du Tertre,  5 ème  Cru Classé 375

2000 Château Rauzan-Gassies,   2 ème  Cru Classé 475

2005 Château Rauzan-Segla,   2 ème  Cru Classé 895

2016 Château Margaux,  Pavillon Rouge 985

2015 Château Margaux,  Pavillon Rouge 995

2005 Château Margaux,   1 er  Cru Classé 4,485

1995 Château Margaux,   1 er  Cru Classé 3,295

2007 Château Palmer,   3ème  Cru Classé 1,250

2012 Château Palmer,   3ème  Cru Classé 1,460

PESSAC-LEOGNAN

2000 Château Haut-Bailly,  Grand Cru Classé 890

2015 Château Haut-Brion,   1 er  Cru Classé 2,750

2004 Château Haut-Brion,   1 er  Cru Classé 1,750

1988 Château Haut-Brion,   1 er  Cru Classé 2,960

1995 Château Haut-Brion,   1 er  Cru Classé 2,690

2010 Château La Mission Haut-Brion 3,590

1990 Château La Mission Haut-Brion 3,880

2014 Château Les Carmes Haut-Brion 520

2016 Château Smith Haut Lafitte 565

2010 Château Smith Haut Lafitte 790
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RED WINE - BORDEAUX 

BORDEAUX - RIGHT BANK

POMEROL

2017 Château La Conseillante 660

2014 Château l'Eglise Clinet 615

2011 Château Nenin 390

2021 Château Petit-Village 445

2005 Petrus 8,900

2008 Petrus 7,900

1989 Vieux Château Certan 1,195

1998 Vieux Château Certan 1,495

2014 Vieux Château Certan 910

SAINT-ÉMILION

2018  Château Angélus,  Le Carillon de l'Angélus 525

2016 Château Angélus,  Hommage a Elisabeth Bouchet,    1 er  Grand Cru Classé A 4,250

2014 Château Angélus,   1 er  Grand Cru Classé A 1,895

1998 Château Angélus,   1 er  Grand Cru Classé A 2,375

2023 Château Angélus, Tempo d'Angelus 145

2000 Château Canon,   Grand Cru Classé 825

2010 Château Canon,   Grand Cru Classé 775

2015 Château Cheval Blanc,   1 er  Grand Cru Classé A 2,980

2014 Château Cheval Blanc,   1 er Grand Cru Classé A 1,885

2020 Château Corbin, Grand Cru Classé 185

2010 Château Clos Fourtet,   Grand Cru Classé 725

2011 Château Fiegeac, 1 er  Grand Cru Classé  A 665

1996 Château Grand Mayne,   Grand Cru Classé 405

2022 Saintayme, Grand Cru Classé 150

2016 Château Troplong Mondot 675

2021 Château Troplong Mondot, Mondot 235
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RED WINE - BURGUNDY

GRAND CRUS OF CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY

2022 Domaine Arlaud,  Bonnes-Mares 1,995

2021 Domaine de la Vougeraie,  Musigny 2,895

2022 Joseph Drouhin,  Musigny 4,465

GRAND CRUS OF CLOS VOUGEOT

2021 Anne Gros,  Le Grand Maupertui 995

2013 Domaine Bertgana 575

2020 Domaine d'Eugenie 1,375

2022 Jean Grivot 1,595

2020 Marchand-Tawse 845

2022 Méo-Camuzet 1,475

GRAND CRUS OF CORTON

2022 Chandon de Briailles,  Clos du Roi 1,355

GRAND CRUS OF FLAGEY-ECHÉZEAUX

2021 Coquard-Loison-Fleurot,  Echézeaux 1,155

2016 Domaine de la Romanee-Conti,  Echézeaux  (1500mL) 8,925

2017 Domaine de la Romanee-Conti, Echézeaux 2,950

2021 Domaine de la Romanee-Conti,  Grands-Echézeaux 4,595

2020 Domaine d'Eugenie,  Echézeaux 1,395

2020 Domaine d'Eugenie,  Grands-Echézeaux 1,795
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RED WINE - BURGUNDY

GRAND CRUS OF GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN

2022 Bruno Colin,  Clos de Bèze 2,985

2015 Domaine Armand Rousseau, Mazis-Chambertin 1,950

2021 Domaine Faiveley, Mazis-Chambertin 1,700

2015 Domaine Bertagna, Chambertin 885

2010 Domaine Bertagna, Chambertin 950

2017 Harmand-Geoffroy,  Mazis-Chambertin 1,250

2019 Harmand-Geoffroy,  Mazis-Chambertin 975

2017 Louis Jadot,  Chapelle-Chambertin 985

2014 Ponsot,  Griotte-Chambertin 1,595

1999 Robert Groffier,  Clos de Bèze 3,875

2018 Simon Bize,  Latricieres-Chambertin 1,295

2006 Tortochot,  Chambertin 1,750

2020 Tortochot,  Charmes-Chambertin 990

GRAND CRUS OF MOREY-SAINT-DENIS

2021 Coquard-Loison-Fleurot,  Clos de la Roche 1,120

2018 Clos de Tart,  Clos de Tart Monopole 1,985

2013 Domaine Bertgna, Clos Saint- Denis 475

2022 Domaine Arlaud,  Clos Saint-Denis 1,890

2021 Georges Ligner, Clos Saint-Denis 845

2021 Hubert Lignier,  Clos de la Roche 1,850

2022 Lignier-Michelot,  Clos de la Roche 1,495

2017 Marchand-Tawse,   Clos Saint-Denis 895

2011 Olivier Bernstein,  Clos de la Roche 1,150

2019 Ponsot,  Clos de la Roche 1,900

2020 Ponsot,  Clos de la Roche 1,700

GRAND CRUS OF VOSNE-ROMANEE

2021 Anne Gros,  Richebourg 2,495

2017 Domaine de la Romanee-Conti,  La Tâche 6,800

2018 Domaine de la Romanee-Conti,  La Tâche 6,000

2019 Domaine de la Romanee-Conti,  La Tâche 7,025

2020 Domaine de la Romanee-Conti,  La Tâche 7,225

2021 Domaine de la Romanee-Conti,  La Tâche 7,585

2018 Domaine de la Romanee-Conti,  Richebourg 5,495

2020 Domaine de la Romanee-Conti,  Richebourg 5,595

2021 Domaine de la Romanee-Conti,  Richebourg 5,695

2018 Domaine de la Romanee-Conti,  Romanée-Saint-Vivant 5,385

2020 Domaine de la Romanee-Conti,  Romanée-Saint-Vivant 5,595
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RED WINE - BURGUNDY

COTE DE NUITS 

BOURGOGNE

2023 Domaine Bachelet 250

2022 Domaine Bertagna, Hautes-Cotes-des-Nuits 140

2021 Fernand & Laurent Pillot 155

2020 Jean-Jacques Confuron, Cuvee Jeanuesse 175

CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY

2021 Domaine Bertagna 360

2022 Georges Roumier 745

2023 Joseph Drouhin 415

2023 Jean-Jacques Confuron 425

2023 Michel Gros 390

2022 Michel Magnien, Les Argullieres 350

CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY 1
er

 CRU

2020 Camille Giroud,  Aux Echanges 695

2022 Faiveley,  Les Fuees 875

2022 Faiveley,  La Combe d'Orveau 885

2022 Joseph Drouhin 595

2021 Joseph Drouhin,  Les Amoureuses 3,195

2022 Meo-Camuzet,  Les Cras 775

2021 Odual-Coquard, Les Fuees 480

GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN

2023 Domaine Bachelet, Vielles Vignes 550

2021 Denis Mortet,  Mes Cinq Terroirs 355

2022 Henri Magnien 315

2020 Marc Roy,  Clos Prieur 395

2021 Philippe Livera,  Clos Village 275

GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN 1
er

 CRU

2018 Denis Mortet,  Lavaux Saint-Jacques 1,220

2021 Georges Lignier,  Aux Combottes 585

2019 Harmand-Geoffroy,  Lavaux Saint-Jacques 585

2017 Oduol-Coquard, Aux Combettes 480

2019 Oduol-Coquard, Aux Combettes 460

2022 Tortochot,  Champeaux 490
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RED WINE - BURGUNDY

COTE DE NUITS 

MOREY-SAINT-DENIS

2021 Marchand-Tawse,  La Rue de Vergy 300

MOREY-SAINT-DENIS 1
er

 CRU

2021 Georges Lignier,  Clos des Ormes 395

2021 Hubert Lignier,  La Riotte 590

2022 Lignier-Michelot,  Les Faconnieres 545

2021 Odoul-Coquard, La Riotte 275

2019 Ponsot,  Cuvée des Alouettes 620

NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES

2019 Aurelien Verdet, Les Haut Pruliers 405

2017 Dufouleur,  Les Perrières 345

2021 JJ Confuron,  Les Fleurières 335

2018 Meo-Camuzet 325

2021 Odoul-Coquard,  Aux Cheaseaux 205

NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 1
er

 CRU

2020 Domaine Bertagna, Aux Murgers 345

2021 Hubert Lignier,  Aux Vignerondes 645

2013 Jean Grivot,  Les Pruliers 620

2021 Lignier-Michelot,  Aux Murgers 695

VOSNE-ROMANÉE

2021 Anne Gros, Les Barreaux 545

2021 Coquard-Loison-Fleurot 420

2022 Jean Grivot 425

2021  Odoul-Coquard 345

2017 Pascal Clement 305

VOSNE-ROMANÉE 1
er

 CRU

2019 Desaunay-Bissey, Les Rouges 395

2022 Domaine Bertagna, Beaux Monts 425

2020 Domaine d'Eugenie,  Aux Brulees 825

2021 Joseph Drouhin,  Les Petits Monts 1,890

2016 Lucien Le Moine,  Les Malconsorts 990
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RED WINE - BURGUNDY 

COTE DE BEAUNE

AUXEY-DURESSES

2021 Comte Armand 210

BEAUNE 1
er CRU

2022 Bouchard Père et Fils,  Les Grèves 'Vigne de L'Enfant Jesus' 610

2021 Caroline Morey,  Greves 350

2019 Dubuet-Mothelie, Les Aigrots 325

2017 Joseph Drouhin,  Clos des Mouches 550

2022 Michel Lafarge,  Clos des Aigrots 345

2019 Michel Lafarge,  Greves 495

2016 Pierre Labet,  Aux Coucherias 295

2019 Pierre Meurgey,  Les Vailleres 290

2014 Domaine de la Vougeraie,  Clos de Roi 310

2017 Vincent Girardin, Les Marconnets 245

CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET

2021 Chateau de la Maltroye,  La Boudriotte  1er Cru 360

2021 Michel Niellon 320

LADOIX

2021 Caroline Parent,  La Toppe d'Avignon 245

2018 Domaine Parent,  La Corvée  1er Cru 195

MARANGES

2022 Bachelet-Monnot 170

2022 Bachelet-Monnot,  La Fussière 1er Cru 210

MONTHELIE

2019 Coche-Dury 1,345

2021 Dubuet-Monthelie, Clos de la Jolie 165

2022 Roulot 425

MONTHELIE 1er CRU

2023 Domaine Belleville, Les Duresses 215
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RED WINE - BURGUNDY 

COTE DE BEAUNE

POMMARD

2022 Blain-Gagnard 255

2021 Parent,  Les Croix Noires  1er Cru 590

2019 Pierre Meurgey,  Les Grands Epenots 1er Cru 395

SAVIGNY-LES-BEAUNE

2022 Georges Roy,  Les Picotins 175

2022 Chandon de Briailles,  Aux Fourneaux 245

SAVIGNY-LES-BEAUNE 1
er

 CRU

2020  Bruno Clair,  Les Jarrons 315

2021 Domaine Tawse,  Les Lavières 190

2022 Petit-Roy,  Les Lavières 298

VOLNAY

2022 Thomas Bouley 345

2023 Fernand & Laurent Pillot 260

VOLNAY 1
er

 CRU

2017 Bouchard Pĕre et Fils, Les Caillerets 350

2021 Domaine de la Clos de la Chapelle,  Clos de la Chapelle 425

2012 Henri Boillot,  Fremiets 445

2022 Marquis d'Angerville,  Clos des Ducs 1,050

2021  Michel Lafarge 985

SANTENAY

2020 Jean-Marc Pillot,  Les Champs Claude 155

2019 Jean-Marc Vincent,  Vielles Vignes 205

SANTENAY 1er CRU

2021 Jessiaume, Les Gravieres 210
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RED WINE - BEAUJOLAIS & NORTHERN RHONE

BEAUJOLAIS

2022 Mee Godard,  Corcelette,   Morgon 155

2019 Mommessin,  Grandes Mises,   Moulin-a-Vent 105

2021 Petit-Roy,  Fleurie 175

CÔTE-RÔTIE

2019  Billon Christophe,  Les Elotins 285

2008 M. Chapoutier,  La Mordoree 625

2019 Clusel-Roch,  Les Schistes 265

2021 Clusel-Roch,  Vialliere 385

2019 Graeme et Julie Bott 425

2016 Guigal,  La Mouline 1,450

2017 Jean-Paul Gerin,  La Landonne 850

2016 Nicolas Champagneux,  Les Grandes Places 360

2011 Stephane Ogier,  d'Ampuis 340

HERMITAGE

2021 Alain Graillot 490

2011 Cave de Tain,  Gambert de Loche 380

2018  M. Chapoutier,  Monier de la Sizeranne 490

2011 M. Chapoutier,  Le Pavillon 1,975

2017 Domaine du Colombier 295

2020 Marc Sorrel,  Le Gréal 845

2022 Jean-Louis Chave 1,025

2001 Jean-Louis Chave 1,695

2015 J.M.B. Sorrel,  Le Vignon 290

CORNAS

2016 Domaine Courbis,  Les Eygats 290
2020 Domaine Courbis,  La Sabarotte 280

2021 Domaine Verset 215

2018 Jean-Luc Colombo,  Terres Brulées 195

2021 Guillaume Gilles 295

2021 Thierry Allemand,  Chaillot 1,098

2021 Thierry Allemand,  Reynard 1,298

SAINT-JOSEPH

2020 Coursodon,  l'Olivaie 205

2020 Domaine Courbis,  Les Royes 155

2021 Jean-Louis Chave 375

2021 Monier Perréol  175
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RED WINE -  SOUTHERN RHONE & LOIRE VALLEY 

CÔTES-DU-RHÔNE

2012 Château de Fonsalette 795

2015 Château des Tours,  Grande Reserve 395

2019 Château Rayas,  La Pialade 375

CHÂTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE 

2014 Château de Beaucastel,  Hommage à Jacques Perrin 1,290

2012 Château Rayas 1,925
2011 Château Rayas 1,985

2016  Chapoutier,  Croix de Bois 475

2020 Château de Saint Cosme 225

2012 Domaine de Marcoux,  Vieilles Vignes 495

2019 Domaine du Vieux Télégraphe 360

2022 Domaine Mayard 250

2013 Roger Sabon,  Le Secret des Sabon 595

2020 Vidal-Fleury 265

GIGONDAS
2020  Chateau de Saint Cosme,  Le Claux 465

VINSOBRES

2020 Chateau de Rouanne 95

SOUTHERN FRANCE

2020 Domaine de la Grange des Pères,  Pays d’Hérault,  Languedoc 595

2012 Domaine de la Grange des Pères,  Pays d’Hérault,  Languedoc 585

2023 Domaine Tempier, Lucien & Lulu , Bandol 275

RED WINE - OTHER FRANCE

COTEAUX CHAMPENOIS

2019 Egly-Ouriet, Cuvée des Grands Côtes,  Grand Cru,  Ambonnay 795

NV Franck Pascal, Confiance 275

LOIRE VALLEY

2021 Petit Saint Vincent,  Les Poyeux,  Saumur-Champigny 195
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RED WINE - PIEDMONT & NORTHERN ITALY

BARBERA & NEBBIOLO

2023 Barbera, Pio Cesare 155

2021 Nebbiolo, MuraMura, Mercuzio 175

2014 Nebbiolo,  Nervi Conterno,  Valferana,  Gattinara 375

PIEDMONT - BARBARESCO

2017 Produttori del Barbaresco,  Ovello 377

2011 Bruno Giacosa,  Asili,  Riserva 995

2015 Bruno Giacosa,  Asili 550

2019  Bruno Giacosa,  Asili 650

2013 Pio Cesare,  Il Bricco 420

2020 Col dei Venti 215

2019 Roagna,  Albesani 565

2019 Roagna,  Paje 575

2015 Vietti,  Masseria 380

FRIULI

2016 Lis Neris,  Lis Neris,  Venezie Giulia 204
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RED WINE - ITALY - PIEDMONT, LAZIO, VENETO

VENETO

2015 Bertani, Amarone della Valpolicella 525

2018 Dal Forno Romano,  Valpolicella 555

2016 Dal Forno Romano,  Amarone della Valpolicella 1,575

2017 Giuseppe Quintarelli,  Valpolicella,  Classico Superiore 400

2007 Giuseppe Quintarelli,  Amarone della Valpolicella,  Classico 1,750

2017 Giuseppe Quintarelli,  Amarone della Valpolicella,  Classico 1,200

2016 Giuseppe Quintarelli, Alzero 895

PIEDMONT - BAROLO

1996 Aldo Conterno 988

2019 Brezza,  Sarmassa 255

2020 Brovia 225

2020 Brovia,  Rocche di Castiglione 420

2018 Bruno Giacosa 690

2016 Bruno Giacosa,  Vigna le Rocche del Falletto,  Riserva 2,175

2017 Bruno Giacosa,  Vigna le Rocche del Falletto,  Riserva 2,125

2019 Bruno Giacosa,  Falletto 650

2019 Bruno Giacosa,  Vigna le Rocche del Falletto 1,885

2019 Elvio Cogno,  Ravera 350

2010 Fontanafredda,  Riserva 590

1982 Fontanafredda,  Riserva 720

2018 G.D. Vajra,  Bricco delle Viole 320

2018 Giuseppe Mascarello,  Monprivato 790

2016 Luigi Oddero,  Rocche Rivera 345

2020 Marcarini,  La Morra 190

2020 Massolino, Serralunga d'Alba 225

2017 Oddero,  Bussia 'Vigna Mondoca' Riserva 450

2014 Oddero,  Vignarionda 720

2015 Parusso,  Le Mosconi 360

2015 Poderi Luigi Einaudi,  Bussia 350

2021 Pio Cesare 275

2017 Rivetto,  Briccolina 625

2018  Rivetto,  Serralunga d'Alba 255

2018 Roagna,  Pira 525

2019 Roagna,  Rocche di Castiglione 595

2019 Vietti,  Brunate 550

2020 Vietti,  Brunate 525

2019 Vietti,  Cerequio 545

2020 Vietti,  Cerequio 535

2019 Vietti,  Lazzarito 550

2020 Vietti,  Lazzarito 530

2020 Vietti,  Ravera 560

2019 Vietti,  Rocche di Castiglione 570
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RED WINE - ITALY - TUSCANY

CHIANTI

1997 Castello Fonterutoli,  Riserva 330

2018 Castello di Monsanto,  Il Poggio, Riserva 320

2021 Castello di Volpaia, Risevera 175

2019 Castello di Volpaia,  Coltassala,  Riserva 340

2021 Castello di Volpaia,  Coltassala ,  Riserva 305

ROSSO DI MONTALCINO

2018 Castellina,  I Sodi Di S. Niccolo 330

2014 Biondi-Santi,  Fascia Rosso 350

2018 Biondi Santi 320

BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO

2019 Altesino,  Montosoli 415

2017 Biondi-Santi 820

1985 Biondi-Santi,  Riserva 4,450

2004 Biondi-Santi,  Riserva 2,915

2012 Biondi-Santi,  Riserva 1,785

2015 Biondi-Santi,  Riserva 2,400

2016 Biondi-Santi,  Riserva 2,230

2017 Casanova di Neri,  Tenuta Nuova 500

2019 Cerbaiona 675

2006 Donatella Cinelli Colombini,  Riserva 800

2019 Gaja,  Pieve Santa Restituta 395

2017 Poggio di Sotto 795

2016 Poggio di Sotto 785

2015 Poggio di Sotto,  Riserva 1,295

2018 Tenuta Sesti,  Phenomena 490

2019  Tenuta Sesti 460

2013  Valdicava 495
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RED WINE - ITALY - TUSCANY & SOUTHERN ITALY

ABRUZZO

2010 Emidio Pepe,  Montelpuciano 595

2012 Valentini,  Montelpuciano 998

BOLGHERI & SUPER TUSCANS

2002 Antinori,  Solaia 1,490

2008 Antinori,  Solaia 1,250

2009 Antinori,  Solaia 1,380

2019 Antinori,  Solaia 1,430

2018 Brancatelli,  Valle del Sogno 235

2016 Caiarossa 275

2023 Gaja, Ca'Macandra Promis 225

2019  L'Arco,  Pario 290

2021 Montevertine,  Le Pergole Torte 725

2023 Tenuta San Guido,  Le Difese 190
2021 Tenuta San Guido,  Sassicaia 945

2020 Tenuta San Guido,  Sassicaia 975

2020 Tua Rita, Redigaffi 895

2020  Volpaia, Balifico 375

 

SICILY

2022 Girolamo Russo, San Lorenzo 220

2022 Vini Franchetti, , Contrada R, Passopisciaro 245

2022 Vini Franchetti , Contrada S, Passopisciaro 240
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RED WINE - SPAIN

PENEDES

2007 Cabernet Sauvignon, Famila Torres, Mas La Plana 535

2008 Cabernet Sauvignon, Famila Torres, Mas La Plana 525

2009 Cabernet Sauvignon, Famila Torres, Mas La Plana 505

2017 Cabernet Sauvignon, Famila Torres, Mas La Plana 395

PRIORAT

2021 Clos Erasmus, Clos i Terrasses 1,155

RIBERA DEL DUERO

2000 Vega Sicilia,  Unico (1500mL) 3,650

R23 Vega Sicilia,  Único,  Reserva Especial 2,400

RIOJA

1970 Bodegas López de Heredia, Viña Tondonia,  Gran Reserva 2,985

1976 Bodegas López de Heredia, Viña Tondonia,  Gran Reserva 1,795

2016 Bodega Muga, Prado Enea,  Gran Reserva 345

2020 Cuentavinas, Alomado 260

2017 Marques de Murrieta, Reserva 180

2015 Marques de Murrieta, Gran Reserva 270

2019 Señorío de San Vicente 195

2008 Vinedos de Paganos, El Puntido,  Gran Reserva 275

2018  Vino Villota, Viña Gena 170

TORO

2020  Vatan 160

VINOS DE MADRID

2021 Comando G, La Bruja de Rozas 1er Cru 300
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RED WINE - SOUTHERN HEMISPHERE & MIDDLE EAST

ARGENTINA - MENDOZA

2018 Cabernet Sauvignon,  Viña Cobos,  Marchiori Vineyard,   Luján de Cuyo 375

2021 Cabernet Sauvignon,  Viña Cobos,  Cocodrilo 125

2004 Cabernet Sauvignon, Catena Zapata, Nicolas Mendoza 665

2021 Malbec, BenMarco, Expresivo, Gualtallary 225

2021 Malbec, Catena Zapata, Nicasia  Luján de Cuyo 285

2019 Malbec,  Cheval des Andes, Luján de Cuyo 305

2012 Red Bordeaux Blend,  Bodega Norton,  Gernot Langes,  Luján de Cuyo 245

AUSTRALIA - SHIRAZ

2020 By Farr, Geelong,  Victoria 265

2019 Hickinbotham,  Brooks Road, McLaren Vale 255

2007 Penfolds,  Grange, Barossa Valley 1,755

2012 Penfolds,  Grange, Barossa Valley 2,055

2014 Penfolds,  St Henri 395

2016 Torbreck,  Descendant,  Barossa Valley 325

AUSTRALIA - PINOT NOIR

2021 By Farr, Sangreal,  Victoria 275

CHILE

2022 Cabernet Sauvignon, Almaviva,  Puente Alto 475

2022 Cabernet Sauvignon, Almaviva,  Epu  Puente Alto 175

GREECE

2021 Close Segasta, T-oinos Mavrotragano, MAVROS,  Aegean Sea 450

ISRAEL

2020 Yarden,  Cabernet Sauvignon, Allone Habashan,  Golan Heights 360

2018 Yarden,  Merlot,  Golan Heights  165

LEBANON

1998 Chateau Musar,  Bekaa Valley 503

2000 Chateau Musar,  Bekaa Valley 484

2001 Chateau Musar,  Bekaa Valley 487

2004 Chateau Musar,  Bekaa Valley 466

2010 Chateau Musar,  Bekaa Valley 420

NEW ZEALAND

2022 Wairau River,  Pinot Noir,  Marlborough 125
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RED WINE - UNITED STATES

PINOT NOIR,  California

2020 Chanin,  Bien Nacido,   Santa Maria Valley 250

2022 Domaine de la Cote,  La Cote,   Sta. Rita Hills 465

2021 Dumol,  Estate,   Russian River Valley 335

2023 Ernest Vineyards, Sonoma Coast 185
2021 Hyde de Villaine,  Ygnacia,   Carneros 395

2023 Little Boat, Russian River Valley 175

2022 Littorai,  One Acre,   Anderson Valley 348

2022 Littorai,  The Pivot,   Sonoma Coast 338

2020 Occidental,  Bodega Headlands 'Cuvee Elizabeth',   Sonoma Coast 375

2020 Paul Lato,  Hyde Vineyard ,  Carneros 355

2021 Peay Vineyards,  West Sonoma Coast 195

2012 Peay Vineyards,  Pomarium Estate ,  West Sonoma Coast 325

2014 Radio Coteau,  La Neblina,   Sonoma Coast 280

2023 RAEN, Freestone Occidental , Sonoma Coast 440

2019 Rhys,  Alpine,   Santa Cruz Mountains 375

2023 Scar of the Sea,  Bassi Vineyard,   San Luis Obispo 170

2021 Summer Dreams,  Stargazing,   Sonoma Coast 280

2019 Talley Vineyards,  Rosemary's Vineyard,   Arroyo Grande Valley  245

2017 The Calling,  Patriarch,  Sonoma Coast 235

2022 The Hilt, Estate,  St. Rita Hills 180

2022 Williams Selyem,  Central Coast 355

2021 Williams Selyem,  Eastside Road Neighbors,  Russian River Valley 445

2021 Williams Selyem,  Westside Road Neighbors,  Russian River Valley 425

2021 Williams Selyem,  Rochioli Riverblock,  Russian River Valley 595

PINOT NOIR,  Oregon

2021 Antica Terra,  Botanica,   Dundee Hills 590

2021 Antiquum Farm,  Luxuria,  Willamette Valley 320

2023 Bergstrom, Cumberland Reserve  Willamette Valley 185

2022 Bergstrom,  Le Pre du Col,   Willamette Valley 340

2019 Big Table Farm,  Estate,   Willamette Valley 160

2022 Cameron,  Dundee Hills 170

2020 Gran Moraine,  Yamhill-Carlton 205

2022 Lingua Franca, Anvi, Willamette Valley 155

2022 Lingua Franca, Estate , Willamette Valley 225

2021 Resonance,  Founder's Block ,  Willamette Valley 245

MERLOT

2016 Chappellet, Napa Valley 235

2020 Leonetti,  Walla Walla Valley 350

2021 Mayacamas,  Mt. Veeder 265

CABERNET FRANC

2016 Element, Finger Lakes 235

2018 Mt. Brave,  Mt. Veeder 295

2018 Palazzo,  Reserve,   Napa Valley 345
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RED WINE - CABERNET & MERITAGE 

California & Washington

2018 Anakota,  Helena Montana Vineyard,  Knights Valley 495

2011 Araujo,  Eisele Vineyard,   Napa Valley 1,495

2014 Araujo,  Eisele Vineyard,   Napa Valley 1,680

2021 Araujo,  Altagracia ,  Napa Valley 525

2018 Burgess,  Contadina,   Napa Valley 169

2016 Bryant Family,  Bettina,  Napa Valley 1,750

2017 Bryant Family,  Bettina,  Napa Valley 1,725

2020 Cakebread,  Benchland Select,  Napa Valley 450

2016 Cardinale,  Napa Valley 980

2020 Cathiard Vineyard, Hora, Napa Valley 375

2014 Chappellet,  Pritchard Hill,   Napa Valley 680

2019 Chappellet,  Pritchard Hill,   Napa Valley 860

2022 Chappellet,  Signature Reserve,   Napa Valley 280

2021 Chappellet,  Signature Reserve,   Napa Valley 350

2014 Chappellet, Signature Reserve , Napa Valley 540

2018 Charles Krug,  Vintage Selection,   Napa Valley 560

2007 Chateau Montelena,  Napa Valley 825

2008 Chateau Montelena,  Napa Valley 815

2009 Chateau Montelena,  Napa Valley 805

2010 Chateau Montelena,  Napa Valley 795

2019 Cliff Lede,  Poetry,   Stags Leap District 1,115

2019 Colgin,  Jubilation,  Napa Valley 728

2011 Colgin,  IX Estate,   Napa Valley 1,625

2012 Colgin,  Tychson Hill ,  Napa Valley 1,300

2017 Continuum,  Pritchard Hill,   Napa Valley 750

2019 Continuum,  Pritchard Hill,   Napa Valley 785

2020 Corison,  Kronos Vineyard,  Napa Valley 685

2017 Cornell,  Sonoma County 425

2019 Dalla Valle,  Napa Valley 905

2020 Dalla Valle,  Napa Valley 895

2019 Dalla Valle,  Maya,   Napa Valley 1,745

2021 Dalla Valle,  Maya,   Napa Valley 1,825

1989 Diamond Creek,  Gravelly Meadow,  Diamond Mountain 1,450

1989 Diamond Creek,  Red Rock Terrace,   Diamond Mountain 1,595

2017 Diamond Creek,  Red Rock Terrace,   Diamond Mountain 845

2019 Diamond Creek,  Three Vineyard Blend,  Diamond Mountain 1,195

1989 Diamond Creek,  Volcanic Hill,   Diamond Mountain 1,295
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RED WINE - CABERNET & MERITAGE 

California & Washington

1988 Dominus,  Yountville 1,275

2001 Dominus,  Yountville 995

2006 Dominus,  Yountville 850

2009 Dominus,  Yountville 1,150

2011 Dominus,  Yountville 1,050

2016 Dominus,  Yountville 1,250

2002 Dominus,  Yountville (1500mL) 1,890

2020 Far Mountain,  Fission,   Sonoma Valley 225

2011 Forman,  Napa Valley 400

1993 Freemark Abbey,  Bosche,   Napa Valley 610

2019 Gandona,  Encosta,   Napa Valley 425

2019 Gandona,  Estate,   Napa Valley 835

2018 Grace Family,  Estate,   Napa Valley 1,825

2021 Grgich Hills, Paradise Block   Napa Valley 880

2021 Heitz Cellars, Napa Valley 350

1987 Heitz Cellars,  Bella Oaks,   Napa Valley 1,280

2016 Heitz Cellars,  Martha's Vineyard,   Napa Valley 990

2017 Heitz Cellars, Trailside Vineyard, Napa Valley 500

2020 Hyde de Villaine,  Belle Cousine,   Carneros 340

2016 Hundred Acre,  Dark Ark,   Napa Valley 2,050

2018 Hundred Acre,  Kayli Morgan,  Napa Valley 1,895

2019 Ink Grade,  Napa Valley 325

2017 Jaimee Motley,  Peter Martin Ray,   Santa Cruz Mountains 295

2018 John Anthony,  Alexander Valley 295

2014 Jordan,  Alexander Valley 520

2019 Joseph Phelps,  Insignia,  Napa Valley 1,115

2022 Joseph Phelps,  Insignia ,  Napa Valley 1,120

2021 Kingsmark, Napa Valley 1,060

2010 Laurel Glen,  Estate,  Sonoma Valley 389

2012 Laurel Glen,  Estate,   Sonoma Valley 350

2021 Leonetti,  Walla Walla Valley 450

2021 Little Boat, Napa Valley 185

2019 Mount Brave,  Mt. Veeder 275

2003 Mayacamas,  Mount Veeder,   Napa Valley 895

2019 Mayacamas,  Mount Veeder,   Napa Valley 585

2022 Macdonald, Oakville, Napa Valley 900

2009 Opus One, Napa Valley 1,800

2019 Patrimony,  Paso Robles 900

40



RED WINE - CABERNET & MERITAGE 

California & Washington
2017 Paul Hobbs,  Beckstoffer To Kalon,  Oakville 1,625

2018 Paul Hobbs,  Beckstoffer To Kalon,   Oakville 1,595

2019 Paul Hobbs,  Beckstoffer To Kalon,   Oakville 1,650

2012 Paul Hobbs,  Beckstoffer Dr. Crane,   St. Helena 850

2016 Pym Rae,  Tesseron Estate,  Napa Valley 875

2022 Quintessa, Rutherford 800

2021 Ridge,  Monte Bello,   Santa Cruz Mountains 845

2014 Ridge,  Monte Bello,  Santa Cruz Mountains 715

2021 Sequioa Grove, Tonella Vineyard   Rutherford 475

2014 Screaming Eagle,  Oakville 4,275

2016 Screaming Eagle,  Oakville 5,895

2019 Screaming Eagle,  The Flight,   Oakville 2,900

2021 Shafer Vineyards,  One Point Five,  Napa Valley 395

2013 Shafer Vineyards,  Hillside Select,   Stags Leap District 1,345

2022 Schrader,  Heritage Clone,  Oakville 1,225

2022 Schrader,  To Kalon,  Oakville 1,325

2021 Snowden,  The Ranch,   Napa Valley 225

2021 Snowden,  Brothers,   Napa Valley 325

2021 Spottswoode,  Napa Valley 845

2019 Staglin, Estate, Napa Valley 925

2000 Stags Leap Wine Cellars,  S.L.V.,   Napa Valley 1,200

2019 Storybook Mountain,  Napa Valley  290

2019 Sloan,  Asterisk,   Napa Valley 840

2021 Turley,  Estate,   Napa Valley 225

2015 Verite,  La Muse,   Sonoma County 1,320

2019 Williams Selyem,  Beckstoffer Georges III,   Napa Valley 1,250
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RED WINE  - ZINFANDEL & RHONE VARIETALS

California

2011 Grenache,  Sine Qua Non, Dark Blossom,   Santa Barbara 1,580

2021 Grenache,  Sine Qua Non, Distenta III,   Santa Barbara 1,084

2021 Mourvedre,  Andremily,  Santa Barbara 485

2019 Syrah,  Alban Vineyards,  Patrina,  Edna Valley 225

2014 Syrah,  Alban Vineyards,  Seymour's,   Edna Valley 425

2019 Syrah,  Alban Vineyards,  Reva,   Edna Valley 440

2019 Syrah,  Andremily,  EABA,   Santa Barbara 485

2014 Syrah,  Colgin IX Estate,  Pritchard Hill,   Napa Valley 875

2019 Syrah, Melka, Majestique , Paso Robles 285

2019 Syrah,  Sine Qua Non,  Distenta 1,  Santa Barbara 1,185

2015 Sangiovese,  David Arthur,  Meritaggio,   Napa Valley 247

2021 Zinfandel,  Ridge Vineyards,  Paso Robles 165

2019 Zinfandel,  Storybook Mountain,  Eastern Exposures ,  Napa Valley 195

2021 Zinfandel,  Turley,  Rattlesnake,   Howell Mtn 185
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DESSERT WINES

FRANCE BOTTLE

1977 Sauternes,  Chateau Climens (375mL) 620

2013 Sauternes,  Château d'Yquem (375mL) 990

2014 Sauternes,  Château d'Yquem (375mL) 980

1984 Sauternes,  Château d'Yquem 2,590

2007 Sauternes,  Château d'Yquem 1,750

2010 Sauternes,  Château d'Yquem 1,780

1988 Sauternes,  Château Rieussec 590
1997 Sauternes,  Château Rieussec 490

2016 Sauternes,  Château Rieussec 380

2010 Quarts de Chaume,  Domaine des Baumard 320

HUNGARY

2010 Tokaji,  Hetszolo,  5 Puttonyos  (500mL) 220

SOUTH AFRICA

2017 Muscat,  Klein Constantia,  Vin de Constance  (500mL) 290

ITALY

2017 Vin Santo del Chianti Classico,  Castello di Volpaia  Tuscany (375mL) 295

PORTUGAL GLASS

1977 Madeira,  d'Oliveiras  Boal   229
1992 Madeira,  d'Oliveiras  Boal   139
1989 Madeira,  d'Oliveiras  Sercial   139
1999 Madeira,  d'Oliveiras  Sercial   120

2006 Madeira,  Cossart Gordon,   Colheita Bual   39

NV Port,  Taylor Fladgate,  10yr Tawny   26

1992 Port,  Warre's  'Otima',  Colheita Tawny   49

NV Port,  Sandeman,  20yr Tawny   32

1994 Port,  Taylor Fladgate   129

NV Port,  Taylor Fladgate,  50yr Tawny 'Golden Age'   135

1994 Port,  Fonseca   98
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SPIRITS

VODKA

ALB 22
Beluga Noble Gold 58
Belvedere 22
Belvedere 10 yr 53

Chopin 23
Grey Goose 25
Ketel One 24
Stoli Elit 29
Suntory Haku 21
Tito's 23

GIN
Bar Hill 20
Bar Hill Tom Cat 24

Bombay Sapphire  26

Botanist 23

Gray Whale 22

Hendrick's  30

Monkey 47 32
Nolet's 24

Suntory Roku 25
Tanqueray 20

Tanqueray Ten 25

TEQUILA BLANCO
818 22
Casa Dragones 49

Casamigos 30
Casa Noble 31
Cierto 45
Cincoro 44

Clase Azul 52

Don Fulano 'Fuerte' 32

Don Julio 28

Gran Centenario 24

Laúd 30

Mijenta 26

Patron  25
Siete Leguas 49
Teremana 25

TEQUILA REPOSADO
Casamigos 33

Cierto 55
Cincoro 59

Clase Azul 75
Cuervo 'Reserva de la Familia' 45

Dame Mas 59

Don Julio 30

Mijenta 35

Patron 28

Patron 'El Cielo' 65
Volcan 'XA Luminous' 68
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SPIRITS

TEQUILA AÑEJO 

Calirosa 32
Casa Dragones 72
Casamigos 35
Cenote 34
Cierto 69
Clase Azul 169
Don Julio 38
Maestro Dobel 24

TEQUILA EXTRA AÑEJO
818 Reserve 90
Calirosa 5yr 80
Cuervo,  Reserva de la Familia 69

Don Fulano 59

Don Julio,  1942 68

Don Julio, Ultima 330
Fuenteseca Reserva 9yr 108
Fuenteseca Reserva 15yr 198
Lobos 52

TEQUILA CRISTALINO
1800 32
Casamigos 35

Cuervo,  Reserva de la Familia 59

Don Julio 70 45

Gran Centenario 37

Gran Coramino 30

Maestro Dobel,  Diamante 28

Maestro Dobel,  50 68

Patron Cristalino 34

TEQUILA JOVEN

Casa Dragones 130

Clase Azul,  Gold 105
Siembra Valles,  Anniversario 58

MEZCAL
Clase Azul,  Durango 105
Clase Azul, Dia de Muertos 400

Clase Azul,  Guerrero 110
Clase Azul,  San Luis Potosi 210

Gracias a Dios, Espadin 33

Gracias a Dios, Pechuga 72

Gracias a Dios, Tepextate 47

Gracias a Dios, Tobala 41

El Jolgorio,  Tio Pedro,  Tobala 49

El Jolgorio,  Private Batch,   Pechuga 55

Los Siete Misterios,  Doba-Yej 22
Los Siete Misterios,  Espadin 32
Los Siete Misterios,  Tobala 98
Macurichos,  Ancestral,   Tobala 45
Peleton de la Muerte 35
Yola 28
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SPIRITS

CACHAÇA

Ypioca 20

PISCO
La Caravedo,  'Acholado' 20

RUM

Appleton Estate 21yr,  Jamaica 60

Bacardi Silver, Puerto Rico 25

Chairman's Reserve White,  Saint Lucia 20
Chairman's Reserve Spiced,  Saint Lucia 18

Don Pancho Origenes 18yr,  Panama 32

El Dorado 'Single Still: Port Mourant' Demerara 2009,  Guyana 35
Lemon Hart & Son '1804' ,  Guyana 16
Mount Gay 'Master Blender Collection #6 21yr,  Barbados 96
Papa's Pilar Dark 'Legacy 2021,'  Barbados 38
Pin Drop 10yr,  Bahamas 30

Plantation VSOR 'Destiladora de Alcoholes y Rones,'  Guatemala 30
Ron Zacapa 23yr Solera,  Guatemala 32
Samaroli,  Venezuela 65

Santa Teresa '1796' Solera,  Venezuela 25
Ten To One White ,  Trinidad 18
The Scarlet Ibis ,  Trinidad 16
WM Cadenhead's 'Enmore Distillery' 28yr,  Guyana 178
Zafra 'Master Series' 30yr,  Panama 68

JAPANESE WHISKY
Kaiyo, The Peated 42
Kujira, Ryukyu 20yr 90

Mars, Lucky Cat Luna 40

Nikka, Miyagikyo 48
Nikka, Yoichi 49
Nikka, Yoichi 10yr 95
Nikka, Nine Decades, 90th Anniversary 398

Shibui, Rare Case Reserve 190
Shibui, Sherry Oak 18yr 99
Suntory, Toki 24
Suntory, Hibiki Harmony 42

Suntory, Hibiki 21yr 390
Suntory, Hakushu 12yr  65
Suntory, Hakushu 18yr  320Suntory, The Yamazaki 'Distiller's Reserve' 45
Suntory, The Yamazaki 12yr 70
Suntory, The Yamazaki 18yr 360

46



SPIRITS

BOURBON
Bakers 7yr 31
Bakers 13 yr 58

Bardstown Bourbon Co. 'Fusion' 32
Bardstown Bourbon Co. 'Plantation Rum Barrel' 59
Basil Hayden 24

Basil Hayden's 10yr 39

Basil Hayden Bourbon Toast 32
Blanton's 42
Blanton's Gold 79
Bombergers 'Declaration' 48
Bond & Lillard 65

Bulleit 22
Eagle Rare 28
EH Taylor 'Single Barrel' 38
Elmer T. Lee 45

Frank August 'Single Barrel Mizunara Cask Strength' 59

Garrison Brothers 'Cowboy Bourbon' 100
George T. Stagg 80
Great Jones 25
Hardins Creek 'Colonel James B. Beam' 35

Hardins Creek 'Jacobs Well' 90
Heavens Door Bootleg 'Vol. 2' 15yr 155

Heavens Door Single Barrel Cask Strength 14yr 90

Hillrock Solera Aged 42

IW Harper 15yr 42

Jack Daniel's 10 yr 38
Jack Daniel's 12yr 41

Jefferson's Tropics 'Aged in Humidity' 46

Jim Beam 'Black' 16
Kentucky Owl 'Wiseman' 28

Kentucky Owl 'St. Patrick's Edition' 48

Knob Creek 22
Knob Creek 15yr 48
Knob Creek 18yr 62

Legent 24

Legent 'Yamazaki Cask Finish' 120

Maker's Mark 26
Maker's Mark 'Cellar Aged' 77

Michter's Small Batch 28

Michter's Single Barrel 28

Noble Oak 'Double Oak' 22

Old Forester 86 Proof 20
Old Forester 1924 Craft 100 Proof 75
Pappy Van Winkle 15 165

Paul Sutton 38
Redemption Barrel Proof 9yr 35
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SPIRITS

BOURBON continued

Stagg Jr. 127.9 Proof 38

Rabbit Hole Mizunara 15yr 115

Russell's Reserve 'Single Rickhouse, Camp Nelson' 120
Russell's Reserve 'Single Barrel' 44

Russell's 10 yr 38

Russell's 13 yr Barrel Proof 114.8 65

Russell's 15 yr Barrel Proof 117.2 125

Weller Special Reserve 42
Weller 107 Antique 52

Weller Full Proof 114 68

Widow Jane 'Decadence' 42

Widow Jane 10yr 49

Widow Jane 'Lucky Thirteen' 62
Widow Jane 'The Vaults' 14yr 85
Widow Jane 'Black Opal' 20yr 189

Wild Turkey 'Master's Keep - Voyage' Rum Cask Finish 94

William L. Weller 140

Woodford Reserve 25

Woodford Reserve 'Baccarat' 500
Wyoming Whiskey 28

RYE WHISKY

Basil Hayden Dark 27
Basil Hayden Straight Malted Rye 28

Bulleit 22

George Dickel Collaboration 44

Heaven Hill 'Grain to Glass' 42

High West  'A Midwinter Nights Dram' 79

High West  'Double Rye' 28
Hillrock Double Cask 'Sauternes Finish' 46

Jim Beam 17
Kentucky Owl 10yr Batch #4 125

Knob Creek 22

Knob Creek 7yr 34

Lock, Stock, and Barrel 21yr 185

. Macklowe 'Jean-Georges' 45

Michter's 28

Michter's 'Barrel Strength' 52

Michter's 10 Year 96

Russell's Reserve 6yr 32

Sir Davis 39

Thomas H. Handy 100

WhistlePig 12yr 'Old World Madeira Cask' 65

WhistlePig 15yr 'Vermont Estate Oak'   89

WhistlePig Boss Hog 'Magellan's Atlantic' 155

WhistlePig Boss Hog X 'The Commandments ' 212

Woodford Reserve 28

48



SPIRITS

U.S. SINGLE MALT

Balcones Cataleja 24

Hillrock 50

Macklowe 'Gold Kentucky Edition' 90

Macklowe 7yr Cask No. 61 290

Macklowe 8yr Cask No. 62 290

St. George 'Baller' 42

St. George Single Malt Lot 22 38

St. George Single Malt Lot 23 42

St. George Single Malt Lot 24 44

Stranahan's Original 27

Stranahan's 'Blue Peak' Solera Finish 32

AMERICAN WHISKEY

Buffalo Trace 24

George Dickel 17yr 79

George Dickel 18yr 250

Jack Daniels 'Old No.7' 25

Michter's 'Sour Mash' 20

Old Elk, Cigar Cut 54

Rebel 10yr 'Single Barrel' 100
Shenk's Homestead 26

CANDIAN WHISKEY

Caribou Crossing, Single Barrel 39

Canadian Club 43 100

Crown Royal 20

Forty Creek Resolve 'Limited' 39

FRENCH WHISKEY

Brenne 10yr 45

Alfred Giraud Heritage 60

IRISH WHISKEY

Bushmill's 10yr  24

Bushmill's 12yr 38

Bushmill's 16yr 53

Jameson 27

Middleton 2022 Vintage Release 132

Redbreast 18 yr 158

BLENDED SCOTCH

Chivas Regal 12yr 22

Compass Box 'Extinct Blends Quartet: Ultramarine' 140

Compass Box 'Extinct Blends Quartet: Metropolis' 138
Compass Box 'Flaming Heart' 65
Compass Box 'The Peat Monster' 45

Dewars 'White Label' 25

Johnnie Walker 'Black Label' 41

Johnnie Walker 'Blue Label' 89

Royal Salute 21yr 94
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SPIRITS

SINGLE MALT SCOTCH
Arbelour 12 yr, Speyside 41
Ardbeg 10yr,  Islay 29

Ardbeg 25yr,  Islay 325

Balvenie 14yr 'Story Series',  Speyside 52
Balvenie 19yr 'Sherry Cask',  Speyside 165

Balvenie 27 yr 'Distant Shores',  Speyside 350

Bowmore 22yr, 'Aston Martin',  Islay 190

Bowmore 25yr,  Islay 225
Bowmore 27yr 'Timeless',  Islay 635

Bruichladdich Port Charlotte 'Heavily Peated' 10yr,  Islay 38

Caol Ila 12yr,  Islay 42

Daftmill 2009, Lowland 80

Dalmore, Highland 42

Glenfiddich 12yr Reserve,  Speyside 38

Glenfiddich 14yr Reserve,  Speyside 42

Glenfiddich 18yr Small Batch Reserve,  Speyside 55
Glenfiddich 21yr 'Gran Reserva',  Speyside 78
Glenfiddich 23yr, Grand Cru,  Speyside 135
Glenfiddich 26yr,  Speyside 200
Glenfiddich 30 yr, Speyside 300

Glenfiddich 31yr, Grand Chateau 350

The Glenlivet 12yr,  Highland   31

The Glenlivet 21, Highland 75
The Glenlivet 25yr 'XXV',  Highland 175
The Glenlivet 'Enigma',  Highland 59

GlenDronach 12yr,  Highland 28

Glenmorangie 12yr,  Highland 24

Glenrothes 12yr,  Speyside 28

Laphroaig 10 yr,  Islay 36

Laphroaig 'Cairdeas', Islay 48
Laphroaig 34yr 'Ian Hunter, Book 4: Malt Master',  Islay 398

Laphroaig 36yr 'Peat Collection' Islay 698

The Macallan 12yr,  Highland 45

The Macallan 18yr,  Highland 155
The Macallan 25yr,  Highland 398

The Macallan 30yr,  Highland 750
The Macallan 60th Anniversary 'James Bond Edition',  Highland 325

The Macallan 'Distill Your Own World Mexico' 675
The Macallan Sir Peter Blake,  Highland 325

The Macallan M 975

The Macallan Rare Cask 2021 Release,  Highland 140

Oban 14yr,  Highland 40
Oban 21yr,  Highland 185

Orphan Barrel Whiskey Distilling Castle's Curse 14yr,  Lowland 45
Orphan Barrel Muckety Muck 24yr,  Lowland 85

Springbank 13yr, 'Local Barley',  Islay 70

Springbank 15yr, 'Campbeltown',  Islay 60

Talisker 18yr,  Skye 85
Talisker 25yr,  Skye 250
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SPIRITS

ARMANGAC

Bhakta 50 95

Darroze 'Domaine de Bellair' 1982 78

Darroze 'Domaine de Tucom' 1974 98

BRANDY & CALVADOS

Clear Creek, Blue Plum Brandy 27

Busnel Calvados 20

Bhakta 27-07, Apple Brandy 28

COGNAC

Courvoisier VS 26
Courvoisier VSOP 34

Dupuy XO 46

Hennessy VS 29
Hennessy VSOP 39
Hennessy XO 118

Hennessy 'Paradis' 480
Martell 'Cordon Bleu' 70
Tesseron XO 'Lot 53 , Perfection' 149
Tesseron 'Tresor' 289

GRAPPA

Nonino  'Grappa di Merlot' 32
Nonino  'Quintessentia' 39

Nonino  'Antica Cuvee' 58
Tenuta San Guido  'Sassicaia' 49

MARC

Domaine Saint Prefert Vieux 10ans, Chateauneuf-du-Pape 48

CORDIALS & DIGESTIFS

Averna Siciliano Amaro 20

Amaretto, Disaronno 18

Braulio Amaro 24

Cardamaro Amaro 18

Cocchi Americano Bianco 18

Fernet Branca Amaro 20

Frangelico 16

Grand Marnier 18

Jean-Luc Pasquet 'Marie Framboise' 20

Lillet Rosé 18

Montenegro Amaro 22

Nonino Amaro 18

Nonino Quintessentia Riserva 24 Amaro 36

Pallini Limoncello 18

Ricard, Pastis de Marseille 18

Sambuca, Ramazzotti 18

Sagamore Spirit Amaro 18

St. George 'Bruto Americano' 20

St. Hubertus 'Herbal Liqueur' 20
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